
 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
Eastern Region, 3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 

33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700 071 
Telephone: 033-44009999 FAX: 033-44009990 

Website: www.railtelindia.com 
 

TENDER NOTICE (निविदा सूचिा) 

Tender No: RCIL_ER_2021-22_1349,                                                              Dt. 31.01.2022 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region, Kolkata invites sealed open e-Tender in 

single stage single packet system for the work of “Hiring of 1 (one) No. AC Honda City/Maruti 

Ciaz vehicle on monthly rental basis for official use by RGM/ER for the period of one year” as 

per details given below:/ 

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि, रू्पर्वी क्षते्र, कोलकाता नीचे दिए गए वर्वर्वरण के अनुसार "क्षेत्रीय 
िहाप्रबंधक/रू्पर्वी क्षेत्र द्र्वारा आधधकाररक उर्पयोग के ललए िालसक ककराये के आधार र्पर एसी होंिा 
लसटी/िारुतत लसयाज र्वाहन को एक र्वर्ष की अर्वधध के ललए ककराए र्पर लेना” के कायष हेतु एकल चरण 
एकल रै्पकेट प्रणाली िें सीलबंि खुली ई-तनवर्विा आिंत्रत्रत करता है: 

a) Tender Document available from 

तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज उर्पलब्धता 
From 31.01.2022 at 17:00 hrs. 

b) Last date of Submission of Bids 

बोललयां जिा करने की अतंति ततधि 
21.02.2022 up to 14.00 hrs. 

c) Opening Date & Time of Bids 

बोली खोलने की ततधि और सिय 
21.02.2022 at 14.30 hrs. 

d) Validity of offer 

ऑफर की र्वैद्यता 
60 days from the date of opening of 

tender. 

e) Period of hiring of Vehicle 

र्वाहन ककराए र्पर लेने की अर्वधध 
1 (one) Year 

f) Estimated value of Tender (Incl. GST) 

तनवर्विा का अनुिातनत िूल्य (जीएसटी सदहत) 
Rs. 6,04,210.32 (Incl. GST) 

g) Earnest Money Deposit 

बयाना राशि जमा (ईएमडी) 
Rs. 12,100.00 

h) Cost of Tender Document (Incl. GST) 

शनशिदा दस्तािेज की लागत (जीएसटी समेत) 
Rs. 590/- (Including GST) 

 

Tender Document can be downloaded from the e-Tendering portal https:// www.ireps.gov.in. 

For online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy 

of the tender document from Indian Railway’s e-procurement portal. All future Information viz. 

corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering 

Portal and RailTel website only./ 



तनवर्विा िस्तार्वेज ई-तनवर्विा र्पोटषल https://www.ireps.gov.in से िाउनलोि ककया जा सकता है। ऑनलाइन 
बोली जिा करने के ललए तनवर्विाकताष को भारतीय रेलर्वे के ई-प्रोक्योरिेंट र्पोटषल से तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज 
की एक आधधकाररक ऑनलाइन प्रतत अतनर्वायष रूर्प से िाउनलोि करनी होगी। इस तनवर्विा के ललए 
भवर्वष्य की सभी सूचनाएं जैसे शुद्धधर्पत्र/र्पररलशष्ट/संशोधन आदि केर्वल ई-तनवर्विा र्पोटषल और रेलटेल 
र्वेबसाइट र्पर ही र्पोस्ट की जाएंगी। 

Eligibility Criteria for Tender (निविदा के लिए पात्रता मािदंड): 

(1) Tenderer must have completed successfully and satisfactorily at least one single 
similar work of providing at least one vehicle on hiring basis to a single Central 
Government/State Government /Central PSU organization/office/ reputed private 
organization for continues period of 12 months during the preceding three years (i.e. 
current financial year and three previous financial years)./ 

(1) तनवर्विाकार ने रू्पर्वषर्वती तीन र्वर्ष (अिाषत र्वतषिान वर्वत्तीय र्वर्ष और तीन वर्पछले वर्वत्तीय र्वर्ष) की 
अर्वधध के िौरान 12 िहीने की तनरंतर अर्वधध के ललए एकल कें द्र सरकार/राज्य सरकार/कें द्रीय 
सार्वषजतनक उर्पक्रि संगठन/कायाषलय/प्रततष्ष्ठत तनजी संगठन को ककराए र्पर कि से कि एक 
र्वाहन उर्पलब्ध कराने का कि से कि एक सिान कायष सफलतारू्पर्वषक और संतोर्जनक ढंग से 
रू्परा ककया हो। 

(2) The total contract amount received by the tenderer during the last three years as per 
Audited balance sheet should be a minimum of 150% of advertised Tender Value of 
work. Offers not accompanied by Audited balance sheet will not be considered./ 

(2) लेखार्परीक्षक्षत बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार वर्पछले तीन र्वर्ों के िौरान तनवर्विाकताष द्र्वारा प्राप्त कुल 
अनुबंध रालश कायष के वर्वज्ञावर्पत तनवर्विा िूल्य का न्यूनति 150 प्रततशत होना चादहए। 
लेखार्परीक्षक्षत बैलेंस शीट के साि न आने र्वाले प्रस्तार्वों र्पर वर्वचार नहीं ककया जाएगा। 

The vehicle to be hired may be used for entire state of West Bengal as per RailTel’s 

requirement./ 

ककराए र्पर ललया जाने र्वाला र्वाहन रेलटेल की आर्वश्यकता के अनुसार रू्परे र्पष्श्चि बंगाल राज्य के ललए 
इस्तेिाल ककया जा सकता है। 

Fulfillment of eligibility criteria as mentioned in the tender document is a pre-requisite for 

consideration of the offer of the tenderer./ 

तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज िें उष्ल्लखखत र्पात्रता िानिंि को रू्परा करना तनवर्विाकताष के प्रस्तार्व र्पर वर्वचार करने 
के ललए एक रू्पर्वष-आर्वश्यकता है। 

For detailed qualifying criteria, please refer Para -5 of preamble of tender document./ 

वर्वस्ततृ योग्यता िानिंि के ललए, कृर्पया तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज की प्रस्तार्वना के रै्परा -5 को िेखें। 

 



Note (िोट): 

MSE Firms registered with NSIC or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME for the 

tendered item / work /services is exempted from submission of cost of tender document & 

Earnest Money Deposit. For details refer clause 5, Section-I, Chapter-4, Preamble./ 

तनवर्विा िि/कायष/सेर्वाओं के ललए एनएसआईसी या एिएसएिई िंत्रालय द्र्वारा तनदिषष्ट ककसी अन्य 
तनकाय के साि रं्पजीकृत एिएसई फिों को तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज की लागत और बयाना रालश जिा करने 
से छूट िी गई है। वर्वर्वरण के ललए धारा 5, खंि-I, अध्याय-4, प्रस्तार्वना िेखें।  

Payment of Tender Document Cost (TDC) & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), in respect of e-

tendering, will be accepted through net banking or payment gate way only. Fixed Deposit 

Receipt (FDR) in any other form will not be accepted as Tender Cost for tender invited on 

IREPS (e-tender portal)./ 

ई-तनवर्विा के संबंध िें तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज लागत (टीिीसी) और बयाना रालश जिा (ईएििी) का भुगतान 
केर्वल नेट बैंककंग या भुगतान गेट रे्व के िाध्यि से स्र्वीकार ककया जाएगा। सार्वधध जिा रसीि 
(एफिीआर), ककसी अन्य रूर्प िें आईआरईर्पीएस (ई-तनवर्विा र्पोटषल) र्पर आिंत्रत्रत तनवर्विा के ललए 
तनवर्विा लागत के रूर्प िें स्र्वीकार नहीं की जाएगी। 

RailTel’s Bank account details for Tender Document Cost is as below: -/ 

तनवर्विा िस्तारे्वज की लागत के ललए रेलटेल के बैंक खाते का वर्वर्वरण नीच ेदिया गया है: - 

Name of the Bank State Bank of India 

 Branch Name Chowrighee Branch 

Name of Account Holder RailTel Corporation of India Limited 

Current Account No. 38541405681 

IFSC Code SBIN0001054 

Branch Code 1054 (Chowrighee Branch)  

 
 
 
 

Asstt. General Manager/Contracts 
for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 

                                                                                         Eastern Region/ Kolkata 

सहायक िहाप्रबंधक/संवर्विा 
रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि 

रू्पर्वी क्षेत्र/कोलकाता के ललए 

Copy to:  Notice board at Regional Office at Kolkata./ 

प्रततललवर्प: क्षेत्रीय कायाषलय कोलकाता िें नोदटस बोिष। 

 


